506903505 10/04/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6950329

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HI FIDELITY GENETICS LLC	08/09/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HI FIDELITY GENETICS, INC.	
Street Address:	326 W GEER STREET	
City:	DURHAM	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27701	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16938822

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 268-7000 Email: dhill@mofo.com **Correspondent Name: KEVIN JONES** 

Address Line 1: MORRISON & FOERSTER Address Line 2: **425 MARKET STREET** 

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	73314-20001.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN JONES
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2021

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=73314-20001.01 Assignment 2 of 2 Name Change#page1.tif source=73314-20001.01 Assignment 2 of 2 Name Change#page2.tif

**PATENT REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0646** 506903505

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "HI FIDELITY GENETICS, INC." IS

DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN

GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN

CANCELLED OR DISSOLVED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW

AND IS DULY AUTHORISED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 4:14 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HI FIDELITY GENETICS LLC" TO "HI FIDELITY GENETICS, INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 12:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, FILED THE NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID CORPORATION, "HI FIDELITY GENETICS, INC.".

5471024 8310

SR# 20186076390

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203220269

Date: 08-09-18

PATENT REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0647

# Delaware The First State

and I do hereby further certify that the annual reports have been filed to date.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "HI FIDELITY GENETICS, INC." WAS INCORPORATED ON THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2014.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

5471024 8310

SR# 20186076390

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203220269

Date: 08-09-18

PATENT REEL: 057698 FRAME: 0648

**RECORDED: 10/04/2021**